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FACE PLATE, ARM COVER,BASE 

PARTS NO. QTY

ETALP ECAF1***530511
NOITCENNOC ETALP ECAF1***630512

GNIRPS ETALP ECAF1***730513
REBBUR ETALP ECAF1***830514
5.3=L  44X8/1 WERCS6***930515

REDNILYC1***490716
DRAUG LIO1***155017

6=L  63X4.3   WERCS1***056018
REVOC POT MRA1***300719

10 15004 * * * 1 ARM TOP COVER GASKET
REVOC REVEL T/T1***0117111

12 6031-02 * * * 1 SCREW   11/64X40   L=9
13 15061 * * * 1 OIL REGULATOR PIN
14 15057 * * * 1 OIL REGULATOR DIAL
15 8009 * * * 1 SCREW   15/64X28   L=7.5
16 15059 * * * 1 SPRING FOR 15058

TFAHS ROTALUGER LIO1***8505171
ROTACIDNI LEVEL LIO1***7001181

 01=L  04X46/9   WLERCS7***7005191
REBBUR REVOC POT MRA1***8305102

EDIUG DAERHT MRA POT1***6001112
22 13076-02 * * * 1 NUT (SILVER) 7/32X32
23 15086 * * * 1 OIL VIBRATOR
24 15007 * * * 1 SCREW  9/64X40  L=10 
25 11142 * * * 1 WASHER
26 10597 * * * 1 SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3   
27 11004 * * * 1 OIL VIBRATOR WEIGHT
28 13755 * * * 1 OIL PIPE
29 13754C * * * 1 OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE 

PMALC EBUT LIO1***2200303
31 15087 * * * 1 OIL TUBE LETAINER 
32 6333 * * * 1 SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
33 17647 * * * 1 ESAB ENIHCAM
34 17037 * * * 1 OIL PAN
35 13004 * * * 1 6  BED HINGE
36 37100 * * * 6 6 SCREW  M6X1  L=10
37 13006 * * * 1 BED CLAMP
38 19403 * * * 1 HINGE SCREW  1/4X28
39 13388-A * * * 1 (M6x1) BED CLAMP SCREW  M6X1
40 13008 * * * 1  WASHER
41 30046 * * * 1 4=L  7.0X4M  WERCS
42 13096 * * * 4  SCREW  5/16X18  L=75
42 13096-N * * * 4  NUT  5/16X18
42 13096-W * * * 4  WASHER

REBBUR DEB3***2710234
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PULLEY, ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

PARTS NO. QTY

1 17010C * * * 1 5 T/TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
REVEL PU-EKAT DAERHT1***010711-1
DUTS DEGNIH REVEL/T/T1***310512-1

1-3 10523 * * * 1 N/BAR CONN. CRANK STUD
DUTS GNIVIRD REVEL/T/T1***925014-1
KNARC .NNOC RAB ELDEEN1***825015-1

2 11042 * * * 1 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6  L=80 
5.6=L  42X57.6  WERCS1***425013

4 10728 * * * 1 6X6 OIL WICK  6X6  
5 19414 * * * 1 CRANK MOTION CAM

82X4/1  WERCSA 1***514916
41=L  82X4/1  WERCSB 1***614917

8 19417 * * * 1 A SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.5
9 19418 * * * 1 B SCREW  1/4X28  L=4.5
10 10726 * * * 1 6X6 OIL WICK  6X6  L=30
11 15038 * * * 1 FACE PLATE RUBBER

GULP WERCS1***4059121
13 15033 * * * 1 12X12 OIL WICK  12X12

TFAHS MRA1***2317141
15 10563 * * * 1 WASHER
16 70007 * * * 1
17 13058 * * - 1 SCREW  6.75X24  L=32
17 10522 - - * 1 SCREW  6.75X24  L=14
18 10725 * * * 2 OIL FELT
19 18008 * * * 1
20 10571 * * * 1 SCREW  6.75X24  L=20
21 10725 * * * 1 OIL FELT

RALLOC TFAHS MRA1***6059122
23 23637 * * * 2 SCREW  1/4X28  L=7.5
24 10571 * * * 1 SCREW  6.75X24  L=20
25 13081 * * * 1 OIL FELT
26 19505 * * * 1 ARM SHAFT SCREW
27 17015C * * * 1
28 17308C * * * 1 A/SHAFT GEAR W/SCREWS

28-2 17018A * * * 1 A SCREW  1/4X40  L=8
28-3 17019A * * * 1 B SCREW  1/4X40  L=7
29 17307 * * * 1
30 17440 * * * 1 BALANCE WHEEL COMPLETE

LEEHW ECNALAB1***3401613
32 28043 * * * 1 POSITION SCREW  M6X1  L=10
33 17098 * * * 1 SET SCREW  M6X1  L=8
34 10847-C * * * 1 PULLEY RING
35 10566 * * * 1 SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
36 17440-03 * * * 1 TIMING LABEL
37 17440-01 * * * 1 PULLEY BUSH
38 17440-02 * * * 1 PULLEY COLLAR
39 11012 * * * 1 6X6 OIL WICK  6X6
40 15034 * * * 1 VINYL PIPE
41 10729 * * * 1 OIL WICK  6X6  L=45
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NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

PARTS NO. QTY

EMARF KCOR RAB/N1***A-011511
2 11875 * * * 1 PIN FOR ROCK FRAME
3 11042 * * * 1 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6  L=80
4 10525 * * * 1 SCREW  6.75X24  L=9
5 15031 * * * 1 6X6 OILING WICK 6X6
6 10560 * * * 1 POSITION BRACKET
7 10561 * * * 1 SCREW  11/64X32  L=6.5

RAB ELDEEN1***307618
EDIUG DAERHT RAB/N1***980519
5.4=L  04X8/1  WERCS1***355041B01

11 N0118 * * * 1 17 18
DUTS.NNOC RAB ELDEEN1***6249121

13 13365 * * * 1 PINCH SCREW  M4X0.7  L=9
14 10726 * * * 1 OIL WICK 6X6  L=30

YLBMESSA TFAHS DEEF REPPU1***8407151
18 11876C * * * 1 SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
19 10581 * * * 1 SCREW  7/32X32  L=7

KNARC TFAHS KCOR DEEF1***9407102
21 10519 * * * 1 PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=17.5

DOR NOITCENNOC1***0507122
23 17047 * * * 1 FEED CONN. STUD SCREW
24 17095 * * * 1 "E" RING
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PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

PARTS NO. QTY

EDIUG NOITISOP RAB/P1***345011
2 10538 * * * 1 P/BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
3 10761 * * * 2 SCREW  6.75X24  L=11 

RAB RESSERP1***045014
TEKCARB EDIUG NOITISOP1***145015

6 10662 * * * 1 PINCH SCREW   5/32X40  L=6.5
TEKCARB GNITFIL RAB/P1***974817

8 19518 * * * 1 PINCH SCREW  11/64X40  L=14 
9 10546-A * * * 1 TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
10 10547 * * * 1 TENSION RELEASE SPRING

WERCS EDIUG TEKCARB1***8450111
12 13360 * * * 1 P/BAR SPRING BRACKET
13 13365 * * * 1 PINCH SCREW  M4X0.7  L=9
14 10659 * * * 1 P/BAR LIFTING LEVER
15 10660 * * * 1 LIFTING LEVER SCREW
16 10539-A * * * 1 BUSHING
17 10761 * * * 1 SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=11 
18 10749 * * * 1 ) FINGER GUARD SET SCREW

TOOF RESSERP RETUO1***1B-3807191
20 10705 * * * 1 PRESER BAR FLAT SPRING
21 10706 * * * 1 SPRING SUPPORT SCREW

GNIRPS REVEL GNITFIL1***7831122
9.6=L  42X57.6  WERCS EGNIH1***2170132

24 11156 * * * 1 REGULATING SCREW
REVEL GNITFIL TOOF1-**A-650311-52
REVEL GNITFIL TOOF1*--017012-52
POTS REVEL GNITFIL1-**7503162

42X57.6 TUN2-**6360172
23=L 42X57.6  WERCS1-**8503182

42X57.6 WERCS GNIRPS REVEL/L1*--4511192
30 19470 * * * 1 FINGER GUARD
31 10677 * * * 1 WASHER
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UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

No.

PARTS NO. QTY

1 17100 * * * 1 LIFTING ECCENTRIC BODY
2 10566 * * * 2 SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
4 10772C * * * 1 L/E/CONECTION W/BEARIG

4-2 10773 * * * 1 NEEDLE BEARING
5 10776 * * * 1 WING NUT
6 10774 * * * 1 ECCENTRIC CONN. COLLAR
7 19419 * * * 1 L/E/CONNECTING CRANK
8 19420 * * * 1 PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16
9 10775 * * * 1 ECCENTRIC CONN. SCREW
10 12136 * * * 1 WASHER 

TFAHS KCOR GNITFIL1***5249111
GNIHSUB TFAHS KCOR/L2***4150121

13 19516 * * * 1 NUT
14 16709 * * * 1 SCREW
15 10728 * * * 1 OIL WICK FOR STUD 6X6
16 10558C * * * 1  3 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CMP

16-1 10557 * * * 1 ) L/BELL CRANK LINK
KNARC LLEB GNITFIL1***855012-.61

16-3 10556 * * * 1 ) PRESSER BAR CONN. LINK
RAB TOOF RESSERP/V1***0167171

8=L04X46/11 WERCS1***0848181
EDIUG RAB RESSERP/V1***7115191

20 8100 * * * 2 SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
KCOLB EDILS RAB/P/V1***8115112

22 15060 * * * 1 SCREW  5/16X24  L=16
23 10553-A * * * 1 V/PRESER BAR EXTENSION
24 17042 * * * 1 V/PRESSER BAR SPRING

 TOOF RESSERP/V1***2937152
26 17111 * * * 1 SCREW  5/32X40  L=6
27 11879 * * * 1 L/ECCENTRIC COLLAR
28 10573 * * * 2 SCREW 7/32X32  L=11  
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HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT(UPRIGHT)

No.

PARTS NO. QTY

1 17026 * * * 2 OILING FELT 
2 10761 * * * 1 SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=11 
3 10571 * * * 2 / SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20
4 17026 * * * 1 OILING FELT 

RALLOC TFAHS GNIVIRD/H1***130715
6 7018 * * * 2 SCRE 11/64X40  L=2.3 
7 17009 * * * 1 BED REAR COVER
8 8100 * * * 2 SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5

ESAB ESAC NIBOB & KOOH1***330719
WERCS TES KOOH2***630711-9

10 17318C * * * 1 ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE
11 17318 * * * 1 ) BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE

11-1 17319 * * * 1 ANTI-SPIN SPRING
NIBBOB1***0237121

13 17310C * * * 1 GEAR (UPPER) W/SCREWS
13-2 17022 * * * 1 SCREW  1/4X40  L=5
14 17311 * * * 1 A/SHAFT BUSHING(UPPER)

)THGIRPU( TFAHS MRA1***9037151
16 17312 * * * 1 A/SHAFT BUSHING(LOWER)
17 17313C * * * 1 GEAR (LOWER) W/SCREWS

17-2 17022 * * * 2 SCREW  1/4X40  L=5
18 17326C * * * 1 H/SHAFT GEAR W/SCREWS

18-2 17022 * * * 2 SCREW  1/4X40  L=5
19 17327 * * * 1 H/SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)

TFAHS GNIVIRD KOOH1***4237102
GNIR POTS1***6241112

REDNIB ELBAC1***0570322

NOITPIRCSED
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.

. QTY

1 17383 * * * 1 )
9=04X46/11W2***10-13062
TPGTOPPU.P/1***933713

4 17093-01 * * * 4
KYOTT1***04371

6 17338 * * * 1
7 17400 * * * 1 )

4=44X8/1W2***670718
BM1***960719

10 17104 * * * 2
BTKO1***8607111

12 17078- * * * 1
13 17071 * * * 1
14 17070 * * * 1
1 17064 * * * 1
16 17072 * * * 1

T1***-2337171
18 17330 * * * 1
19 8040 * * * 1
20 17333 * * * 1
21 12421 * * * 2
22 17067 * * * 1
23 17334 * * * 1
24 17066 * * * 1
2 1704 * * * 1
26 17046 * * * 2 B)
27 17098 * * * 2 )
28 1 * * * 1
29 17331 * * * 1
30 1709 * * * 2
31 17047 * * * 1
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FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

No.

PARTS NO. QTY

ESAB GNITALUGER DEEF1***450711
ETALP HTGNEL HCTITS1--*850712
ETALP HTGNEL HCTITS1**-B-850712

3 17093-01 * * * 2 SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
4 50174 * * * 2 20 TAPER PIN (4 X 20)
5 12361 * * * 4 SCREW  13/64X32  L=14
6 8009 * * * 1 SCREW  15/64X28  L=7.5
7 17060 * * * 1 SCREW  1/4X24  L=11
8 17005 * * * 1 ARM SIDE COVER
9 8100 * * * 2 SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5

 ROTALUGER DEEF1***3017101
11 17055 * * * 1 SUPPORT STUD 
12 17057 * * * 1 WASHER 
13 17053 * * * 1 SCREW  M5X0.8  L=21
14 4019 * * * 1 SCREW  M5X0.8  L=12
15 4135 * * * 1 NUT  M5X0.8
16 17059 * * * 1 SCREW FOR SPRING
17 17061 * * * 1 FEED REGULATING LEVER
18 13417 * * * 1 FEED ADJUSTING PIPE
19 13416 * * * 1 KNURLING TOOL
20 8158 * * * 1 3.17) FEED REGULATOR BALL
21 8157 * * * 1 FEED REGULATOR SPRING
22 18027 * * * 1 REVERSE FEED LEVER
23 18028 * * * 2 SCREW  M5X0.8  L=5

NOITCENNOC DEKROF DEEF1***3407142
25 8105 * * * 1 NUT  9/32X28

KNIL .NNOC KROF DEEF1***7027162
REPPOTS TLEF LIO1***3270172

7=L  23X4/1WERCS2***6670182
29 17102C * * * 1 ECENTRIC & COLLAR COMP

 YDOB CIRTNECCE1***201711-92
RALLOC KROF DEEF1***040712-92

30 18014 * * * 1 FEED FORK STUD SCREW
TLEF GNILLIO1***1407113

32 10806 * - - 1 REVERSE LEVER SPRING
33 17209 * - - 1 STUD SCREW
34 8105 * - - 1 NUT  9/32X28
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THREAD GUIDE, THREAD TENSION

No.

PARTS NO. QTY

)REPPU( EDIUG DAERHT)(1***286011
)ELDDIM( EDIUG DAERHT)(1***061112
)REWOL( EDIUG DAERHT)(1***A-957013

5.6=L  63X4.3  WERCS3***586014
5 10760 * * * 1 FELT FOR THREAD GUIDE
6 30006 * * * 1 TENSION SOLENOID (24V)
7 30007 * * * 1 SOLENOID PACKING
8 30008 * * * 1 TENSION RELEASE COLLAR
9 10630 * * * 2 SCREW1/8X40  L=5
10 30009 * * * 1 COLLAR SPRING
11 30020 * * * 2 SOLDERLESS SLEEVE
12 30021 * * * 2 INSULATION TUBE
13 17369 * * * 1 2 CABLE
14 30022 * * * 3 CABLE CLAMP

8=L  04X46/9 WERCS2***040851
16 30025 * * * 2 CABLE CLAMP WASHER
17 4137 * * * 1 NUT 4X0.7

8.01=L  7.0X4  WERCS1***421481

DESCRIPTION
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TENSION BRACKET

No.

PARTS NO. QTY

1 17377C * * * 1 ) TENSION BRACKET COMP.
2 10793 * * * 1 RELEASE PLUNGER

CSID NOISNET2***135913
REHSAW GNIRPS NOISNET1***235914

5 10693 * * * 1 1.2 TENSION DISC SPRING 1.2 
6 28206 * * * 1 T/THUMB NUT STOPPER
7 37279 * * * 1 TENSION THUMB NUT

REVEL ESAELER NOISNET1***010038
9 10679 * * * 2 SCREW  3.4X36  L=2.5
10 10720 * * * 1 ) RELEASE LEVER ROD
11 38014 * * * 1 T/STUD THREAD GUIDE

DUTS NOISNET DAERHT1***3220221
CSID NOISNET2***4220231

14 20226-01 * * * 1 )
15 20225 * * * 1 TENSION THUMB NUT
16 10652 * * * 1 NUT  11/64X40

)EGRAL EDIUG DAERHT1***7275371
9=L   23X46/11  WERCS1***5505181

REHSAW TEKCARB NOISNET1***4100391
20 15007 * * * 1 SCRELW  9/64X40  L=10 
21 19512 * * * 1 ) TENSION SCREW STUD
22 15007 * * * 1 SCRELW  9/64X40  L=10 

RENIATER KCIW LIO1***122432
24 10689 * * * 1 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

CSID RELLORTNOC DAERHT1***4960152
26 10695 * * * 1 ) SCREW  2.3X80  L=6.5
27 19534 * * * 1 NUT  7/32X32
28 10690 * * * 1 TAKE-UP SPRING STOP
29 10650 * * * 1 SCREW  3.4X36 L=6

DESCRIPTION
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THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM 

No.

PARTS NO. QTY

1 17348 * * * 1 KNIFE SHAFT BASE
2 31021 * * * 2 SCREW  6X1  L=16
3 17349 * * * 1 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT
4 17344 * * * 1 MOVING KNIFE STOPPER
5 8040 * * * 2 SCREW 9/64X40  L=8
6 17354 * * * 1 SOLENOID SPRING
7 17350 * * * 1 KNIFE CRANK
8 17353 * * * 1 PACKING
9 6031-01 * * * 1 SCREW  11/64X40  L=9
10 8145-02 * * * 1 CAM ROLLER
11 17351 * * * 1 CAM ROLLER SHAFT
12 11947 * * * 1 KNIFE SHAFT COLLAR
13 10566 * * * 1 SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
14 10639 * * * 1 SCREW  1/4X32  L=8
15 17352 * * * 1 KNIFE CRANK GUIDE
16 4134 * * * 1 SCREW  5X0.8  L=13
17 4135 * * * 1 NUT  5X0.8
18 18065 * * * 1 PINCH SCREW  5X0.8  L=14
19 50137 * * * 1 HINGE SCREW  3/16X28  L=21
20 35104 * * * 1 NUT 3/16X28
21 17363 * * * 1 KNIFE SHAFT CONNECTION
22 18065 * * * 1 PINCH SCREW  5X0.8  L=14
23 17364 * * * 1 KNIFE SHAFT SPRING
24 17365 * * * 1 STUD SCREW
25 17366 * * * 1 MOVING KNIFE CONECTION
26 13076-01 * * * 1 NUT 7/32X32
27 18343 * * * 1 STUD SCREW
28 31094 * * * 1 "E" RING 
29 4839 * * * 1 "E" RING
30 17368 * * * 1 PIN FOR 17367
31 17367 * * * 1 KNIFE SHAFT BELL CRANK
32 10532 * * * 1 PINCH SCREW  5/32X40  L=9 
33 2067 * * * 1 SCREW  11/64X40  L=6
34 17343 * * * 1 MOVING KNIFE GUIDE
35 17346 * * * 1  MOVING KNIFE
36 17342 * * * 2 SCREW  3X0.5  L=4
37 17345 * * * 1 KNIFE SUPPORT
38 17342 * * * 2 SCREW  3X0.5  L=4
39 17347 * * * 1 KNIFE CAM
40 140409 * * * 2 SCREW  1/4X28  L=9.4
41 17314 * * * 1 A/SHAFT(UPRIGHT) GUIDE
42 12418 * * * 2 SCREW  13/64X32  L=9
43 17358 * * * 1 KNIFE SWITCH PLATE
44 31088 * * * 1 HINGE SCREW  1/4X32  L=5
45 17359 * * * 1 STUD SCREW FOR 17358
46 8105 * * * 1 NUT  9/32X28
47 30124 * * * 2 "E" RING FOR 30105
48 30105 * * * 1 PIN FOR SOLENOID
49 30102 * * * 1 OL(24V) KNIFE SOLENOID (24V)
50 17357 * * * 1 SOL SOLENOID PLATE
51 30122 * * * 4 SOL SCREW  3X0.5  L=6  
52 6031-01 * * * 3 SOL SCREW  11/64X40  L=9
53 30020 * * * 2 SOLDERLESS SLEEVE
54 30021 * * * 2 INSULATION TUBE
55 17370 * * * 1 2 THREAD TRIMMER CORD
56 17371 * * * 1 TUBE 7
57 30186 * * * 4 ( CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
58 30151 * * * 1 (6P) CONECTOR COVER (6P)
59 30185 * * * 1 (6P P) CONECTOR 6P.P 1261P
60 30625 * * * 2 CUSHION CLAMP (5N)
61 30025 * * * 1 CABLE CLAMP WASHER
62 8040 * * * 1 SCREW 9/64X40  L=8
63 31206 * * * 1 NUT  4X0.7
64 31207 * * * 1 WASHER 
65 30170 * * * 1 SCREW  4X0.7  L=16
66 17031 * * * 1 H/DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR
67 7018 * * * 2 SCREW 11/64X40  L=2.3 
68 30748C * * * 1 ( ) SOLENOID CORD ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
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QUICK BACK

No.

PARTS NO. QTY

1 18405 - * * 1 BT,SOL BT. SOLENOID COVER
2 6333 - * * 4 BT,SOL SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
3 17150 - * * 1 BT,S BT.SOL. FIXING PLATE
4 17154 - * * 1 BT,S SCREW  3/8X28  L=28
5 6027-02 - * * 5 BT,S NUT 3/8X28
6 17155 - * * 1 BT,S SCREW  3/8X28  L=22.5
7 18401 - * * 1 BT,SOL BT. SOLENOID (24V)
8 18408 - * * 1 BT. SOLENOID PACKING
9 90625 - * * 2 BT,S WASHER
10 4135 - * * 2 BT,S NUT  5X0.8
11 18403 - * * 1 BT,S BT. SOLENOID CRANK
12 18065 - * * 1 BT,S PINCH SCREW  5X0.8  L=14
13 17151 - * * 1 BT,S BT.SOL. CONN. PLATW
14 18407 - * * 1 BT,S STUD SCREW  3/16X32
15 6360 - * * 1 BT,S NUT  3/16X32 
16 4839 - * * 1 BT,S "E" RING
17 17152 - * * 1 F/REGULATOR SCREW STUD 9/32X28
18 8105 - * * 1 NUT  9/32X28 
19 4839 - * * 1 "E" RING
20 10703 - * * 4 SPRING  WASHER
21 17059 - * * 1 SCREW FOR SPRING
22 4135 - * * 1 NUT  5X0.8
23 18413 - * * 1 FEED REGULATOR SPRING
24 4222 - * * 1 SPRING HOLDER 
25 4124 - * * 1 SCREW  4X0.7  L=10.8
26 31206 - * * 1 NUT  4X0.7
27 18365 - * * 1 7) CABLE TUBE (7)
28 17156 - * * 1 CABLE (2 LINE, 4.8)

LANIMRET SSELREDLOS2**-5929392
30 39296 - * * 2 TUBE
31 30022 - * * 4 CABLE CLAMP

8=L  04X46/9 WERCS5**-040823
33 30025 - * * 5 CABLE CLAMP WASHER
34 30625 - * * 1 CUSHION CLAMP

REDNIB ELBAC1**-0570353
36 30735 - * * 1 CONECTOR COVER 4
37 30186 - * * 4 ) CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
38 50665 - * * 1 4 ) CONNECTOR (4P,CONVEX)
39 36431 - * * 1 SWITCH BOARD
40 12418 - * * 2 SCREW  13/64X32  L=9
41 16287 - * * 2 WASHER
42 39293 - * * 1  BT BUTTON SWITCH
43 36442 - * * 1 RUBBER COVER
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WORK CLAMP LIFTER MECHANISM

No.

PARTS NO. QTY

1 30711 - - * 1 AIR CYLINDER
2 30714 - - * 1 A/C KNUCKLE (FL.)
3 30715 - - * 1 CONNECTG PIN FOR 70714
4 4839 - - * 2 "E" RING
5 17165 - - * 1 FL.CYLINDER SET PLATE
6 15007 - - * 2 SCRELW  9/64X40  L=10 
7 30717 - - * 2 SET SCREW FOR 17165
8 0038 - - * 1 SET SCREW 3/8X28  L=14
9 70566 - - * 4 TUBE CONECTOR(STRIGHT)
10 70567 - - * 2 TUBE CONNECTOR (ELBOW)
11 30740 - - * 1  (780L) AIR TUBE  (780L) 
12 30739 - - * 1  (680L) AIR TUBE  (680L) 
13 18458 - - * 2 AIR SWITCH SILENCER
14 18462 - - * 2 WOOD SCREW
15 30736 - - * 1  (500L) AIR TUBE  (500
16 30727 - - * 1 FILTER REGULATOR
17 30744 - - * 1 TUBE CONECTOR (NIPPLE)

EGUAG ERUSSERP1*--3370381
19 30728 - - * 1 WALL BRACKET FOR 30727

20-1 30729 - - * 2 BOLT 6X1  L=12
20-2 10599 - - * 2 WASHER
20-3 28578 - - * 2 SPRING  WASHER
20-4 30730 - - * 2 NUT 6X1
21 30750 - - * 1 CV-100) CABLE BINDER

)V42( YDOB HCTIWS RIA421*--10-0270322
23 30747 - - * 1 CABLE (2 LINE,6)
24 30186 - - * 2 ) CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
25 30735 - - * 1 CONECTOR COVER 6P (A)
26 30185 - - * 1 ) CONECTOR 6P.P 1261P
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BELT GUARD

No.

PARTS NO. QTY

1 17374C * * * 1 BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 17374 * * * 1 BELT GUARD BODY
3 30165 * * * 1 BELT GUARF UPPER COVER
4 12294-04 * * * 1 BELT GUARD SET PLATE
5 13427 * * * 1 BELT GUARD SET PLATE
6 12418 * * * 2 SCREW  13/64X32  L=9
7 11162 * * * 2 SCREW  3.4X36  L=5.4
8 14024 * * * 2 SCREW  3/16X32  L=9.5
9 16287 * * * 2 WASHER
10 50103 * * * 2 NUT 3/16x32
11 10561 * * * 2 SCREW  11/64X32  L=6.5
12 11142 * * * 2 WASHER
13 17335 * * * 1 B/GUARD SUPPORT GUARD
14 15081 * * * 2 WOOD SCREW
15 11142 * * * 2 WASHER
16 11830 * * * 1 THUMB SCREW  9/64X40  L=5.8
17 13429 * * * 1 SUPPORT PLATE
18 15081 * * * 2 WOOD SCREW
19 11142 * * * 2 WASHER
20 17529 * * * 1 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT
21 37102 * * * 2 NUT
22 30046 * * * 1 SCREW  4X0.7  L=4
23 31208 * * * 1 WASHER
24 31206 * * * 1 NUT
25 31613 * * * 1 CORD CLAMP
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1
ACCESSORIES  1

No.

PARTS NO. QTY

NAP LIO1***730711
EFINK GNIVOM1***643713

4 20226-02 * * * 1 .6mm TENSION SPRING (0.6)
EFINK YRANOITATS1***043715

6 30736 - - * 1 500 AIR TUBE  (500
7 30739 - - * 1 680 AIR TUBE  (680L) 
8 30740 - - * 1 780 AIR TUBE  (780L) 
9 30196 * * * 1 BUTTON SWITCH PLATE
10 15081 * * * 2 WOOD SCREW  4

HCTIWS NOTTUB1***5910311
12 30198 * * * 1 SW) CABLE 
13 60466 * * * 1 CONNECTOR:ELP-15V(JST)
14 60479 * * * 1 CONNECTOR COVER 15P
15 60543 * - - 2 PIN:LLM-01T-1.3E(JST)

60543 - * * 4 PIN:LLM-01T-1.3E(JST)
16 30748 - * * 1 TB SW) CABLE 
17 30184 - * * 1 P CONECTOR 4P (CONCAVE)
18 30735 - * * 1 CONNECTOR CAP
19 30187 - * * 4 CONECTOR PIN (CONCAVE)
20 30748 - * * 1 B SOL) CABLE 
21 30185 - * * 1 P CONECTOR 6P.P 1261P
22 30735 - * * 1 CONNECTOR CAP
23 30186 - * - 2 CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
23 30186 - - * 3 CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
24 30748C * * * 1 S CABLE CORD ASSEMBLY 
25 30727 - - * 1 FILTER REGULATOR

EGUAG ERUSSERP1*--3370362
27 70566 - - * 1 ) TUBE CONECTOR(STRIGHT)
28 30744 - - * 1 TUBE CONECTOR (NIPPLE)
29 30728 - - * 1 WALL BRACKET FOR 30727
30 30729 - - * 2 BOLT M6X1  L=12
31 10599 - - * 2 WASHER
32 28578 - - * 2 SPRING  WASHER
33 30730 - - * 2 NUT M6X1
34 30720-01 - - * 1 AIR SWITCH BODY (24V)
35 70566 - - * 2 TUBE CONECTOR(STRIGHT)
36 18458 - - * 2 AIR SWITCH SILENCER
37 70567 - - * 1 TUBE CONNECTOR (ELBOW)
38 18461 - - * 2 WOOD SCREW
39 30747 - - * 1 CABLE (2 LINE,6)
40 30186 - - * 2 ) CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
41 30750 - - * 2 CV-100) CABLE BINDER
42 39298 * * * 1 CONNECTOR
43 39299 * * * 2 PIN CONTACT
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2
ACCESSORIES  2

No.

PARTS NO. QTY

1 25649C * * * 1 SCREW DRIVER COMPLETE
5 19462 * * * 1 10X11) DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
6 10747 * * * 1 1/16)
7 19457 * * * 1 2.5mm)
8 19458 * * * 1 3.0mm)
9 19459 * * * 1 4.0mm)

NIBBOB6***0237101
11 N0118 * * * 3 17 18 NEEDLE  DPX17  #18

GAB YROSSECCA1***A-231821
13 8124 * * * 1 VINYL COVER

LIO)1***3911141
RELIO1***521851

16 19465 * * * 1 BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
17 17082 * * - 1 500L
18 17081 * * - 1

ETELPMOC DNATS DAERHT1***4525391

OPTIONAL PARTS
.PMOC EDIUG EGDE HTOLC1***C7227102

ETALP EDIUG EGDE HTOLC1***7227112
22 17228 * * * 1 CLOTH EDGE GUIDE ROLER
23 17229 * * * 1 CLOTH EDGE GUIDE SCREW

21=L  04X46/9  WERCS2***740742
25 30025 * * * 2 WASHER
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